
 
 Government of the People`s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Bagerhat 

www.lged.gov.bd  

 
 

e-Tender Notice (OTM) : 109/2023-2024 
 

 

Memo No: 46.02.0100.000.07.002.24-1781                         Date: 16-04-2024.  

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of stated below: 
 

Tender IDs Package Description & No. Last Date & Time of 

Depositing 

Document fees 

973726 Improvement of Goalmath-Jessordi (End Panbaria) Road by BC from Ch 0+310km to Ch.1+600km [Road 

ID: 201384013] [Salvage Cost: 7,99,604 tk.] [Kachua] [Bagerhat] & Bag/VR-69 A/FY 2023-24 [2nd 

Call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

973727 Improvement of Hazrapara - Tharultola Road by BC from Ch 1+720km to 2+720km [Road ID: 

201385006] [Salvage Cost: 3,71,134 tk.] [Kachua] [Bagerhat] & Bag/VR-68(A)/FY 2023-24 

 [2nd Call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

973728 Improvement of Chairkati - Baraikhali School Road by BC from Ch 1+000km to Ch.2+132km [Road ID: 

201384077] [Salvage Cost: 10,25,608 tk.] [Kachua] [Bagerhat] & Bag/VR-67(A)/FY 2023-24 [2nd 

Call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

973776 Improvement of Madertola Battola Alomgir Shop-Gazila Khasherhat Via Road by BC from Ch. 1+600km 

to 3+150km [Road ID: 201384066] [Salvage Cost: 9,14,434 tk.] [Kachua] [Bagerhat] & Bag/VR-

63(A)/FY 2023-24 [2nd Call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

973778 Improvement of Kaligonj Bazar - Mollikarbare UP Road By BC from Ch.2650m-3546m [Road ID 

201733010] [Salvage Value: 13,78,707.00 Tk.] [Rampal] [Bagerhat] & Bag/UNR-05/FY 2023-24 [2nd 

Call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

973780 Improvement of Kadamtala Mourashi road (Akonbari) - Rayenda Chtohujur Madrasa Pool - Jhilbunia 

(Hemayet Khan) Road from Ch: 00m - 660.0m by BC [Salvage Cost: 3,37,004 tk.] [Road ID: 

201775092] [Sharankhola] [Bagerhat] & UTMIDP-BAGE/SHAR/WR-448 [2nd call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

973781 Improvement of Munigonj Gopalkathi - Bishnupur Road by BC from Ch: 2268.0m - 3779.0m [Road ID: 

201084040] [Bagerhat-S] [Bagerhat] & KBS-RIDP/BAG/VR-43.2/23-24 [2nd Call].  

29.04.2024 

Time : 5:00 PM 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender shall be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies shall be 

accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 

registered Banks branches. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 
  

 

 

   

 

C.C. 

 (Md. Sharifuzzaman) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02-477794041 

e-mail: xen.bagerhat@lged.gov.bd  

1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

3. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

4. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Khulna Region, Khulna. 

5. Project Director, BDRIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

6. Project Director, UTMIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

7. Project Director, KBS-RIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

8. Deputy Commissioner, District: Bagerhat. 

9. Superintendent of Police, District: Bagerhat. 

10. Executive Engineer, LGED, GIS Unit, Level-4, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

11. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Bagerhat. 

12. 

Editor, The Daliy Kaler Kantho 

Requested to publish the above notice in inner page (7” x 3 

Column) for one day within 18-04-2024. 

13. Editor, The Daily Bangladesh Today 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/
http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.bagerhat@lged.gov.bd


 
14. Editor, The Daily Prabartan (Local) 

15. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

 


